TOUCHE HYDRAULIC
RISING BOLLARDS
TOUCHE100
Technical data
degree of protection
use heavy
TOUCHE120
resistance to breaking
operating pressure
power absorbed
resistance to impact without deformation
frequency of use
opening time
600W
2000 J
25000 J
10 bar
operator weight
IP67
176 Kg
40%
230 Vac - 50/60 Hz
cylinder thickness
closing time
cylinder stroke 700 mm
operating temperature
10 mm
-20°C +60°C
motor power supply
10 s
15 s
hydraulic rising bollards
The new line of small-size automatic rising better esthetical quality is requested, providing a
bollards (230 Vac hydraulic) with cylinder strong anti-breakthrough capacity.
Ø120 mm, that assures maximum security and TOUCHE 100 includes the anti-rising safety device
practicality. in presence of objects or persons on the rising
Suitable for every kind of installation for which a bollard, LED signal lights.
Hydraulic rising bollards
Accessories
C R E AT I V E AU TO M AT I O N S
TOUCHE200
hydraulic rising bollards
Technical data
heavy
TOUCHE275
600W
15000 J
350000 J
10 bar
7 s (10 s with single control unit)
IP67
340 Kg
40%
230 Vac - 50/60 Hz
10 s (15 s with single control unit)
700 mm
10 mm
-20°C +60°C
degree of protection
operating temperature
motor power supply
frequency of use
power absorbed
operator weight
use
resistance to breaking
operating pressure
resistance to impact without deformation
opening time
cylinder thickness
closing time
cylinder stroke
The new line of safety automatic rising bollards areas with heavy traffic.
(230Vac hydraulic) with diameter 275 mm and TOUCHE 200 includes the anti-rising safety device
thickness 10 mm, that provide the strongest in presence of objects or persons on the rising
anti-breakthrough capacity. bollard, LED signal lights.
Its high rising speed also allows installation in
Hydraulic rising bollards
Accessories
AU TO M A Z I O N E AC C E S S I
T
h
e
 d
a
ta
 p
ro
vi
d
e
d
 in
 t
h
is
 p
u
b
lic
a
tio
n
 a
re
 m
e
re
ly
 in
d
ic
a
tiv
e
.
Associated
GI.BI.DI. S.r.l.
Via Abetone Brennero, 177/B
46025 Poggio Rusco (MN) - ITALY
Tel. +39.0386.52.20.11
Fax +39.0386.52.20.31
w w w . g i b i d i . c o m
n
e
g
ri
n
i
v
a
re
tt
o
b
a
rc
e
ll
a
e
e